STATE OF KANSAS ‘
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev, 3~15~72

CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM CP~1
P, O, BOX 17027 R
Wichita, Kansas 67217 Stare comicff Ve )
CGM 7
APRos . SSioy
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM o <6 197
File One Co ONsg ~
. Py w,-fj;’%a 04%349 ~75
= ) izaé ) iS"[O
IS0 20433000 Kangag 10N
Lease Owner Abercrombie Drilling,'lnc.
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202
Lease (Farm Name) ZANDER , : Well No, 1
Well Location_150' N of C NW/4 NW/4 Sec, 10 Twp, 35 Rge. __ () 29 (W) _
County__ pecatur ‘ k Total Depth 3880 Field Name

0il Well Gas Well  Input Well SWD Well '  Rotary D& A X

Well Log filed with application as required Yes

Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 7:00 p.m, 4-21-72

- PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE INM !%CC&RMNLF WITH K. 8.4, 55«»128 OF THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF T’HE STATE CORPORATION C‘{}I\EMIS&»IONQ

Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugeging operations:

Norman Cook | Address Great Bend, Kansas 67530
Plugging Contractor Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. License No,
Address 801 Uh;on Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:

Name Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202 ,
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or scting sgent, //77/4§7
Bigned: ‘ s YAl Al

= . angrehr, Vice P g;ident
Date:( April 25, 1972




‘ | 5-02- 202 33-00-©0

CONTRACTOR'S WELL 1OG

OPERATOR:
CONTRACTOR:
WELL NAME:
LOCATION:

GEOLOGIST:
SPUD DATE:

COMPLETION DATE:

Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.
Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

ZANDER #1

150" N of NW/4 NW/4, Sec. 10-3-29W
Decatur County, Kansas

Jack K. Wharton

April 15, 1972

April 21, 1972

0

90
120
1650
1798
2123
2142
2391

2424

2530
2800
3130
3223

. 3365

90
120
1650
1798
2123
2142
2391
2424
2530
2800

3130

3223
3365
3880
3880

Clay
Sand & Gravel
Shale
Sand
Shale

Anhydrite

Shale °

Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime and Shale
Lime

Lime and Shale
Lime

Rotary Total Depth

Drilled 239' of 12%" surface hole and set 8~5/8" csg. at 237' K.B. cemented w/150
 sx. Sunset cement. Cement circulated. Plug was down at 2:00 p.m. 4=~15-72,
Dry and Abandoned ‘

SAMPLE TOPS

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite

Heebner
Toronto
Lansing

2391 (+ 278)
2424 (+ 245)
3642 (- 973)
3671 (-1002)
3681 (~1012)
Total Depth 3880 (~1211)

ELEVATION

2669 K.B. S RECE

2667 D.F. 0’?’30@41&0{@%50-
2661 G‘-Lo /'(g‘{a‘)![:} i . QMMISSIQJy

STATE OF KANSAS

)
) 88

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

Jerry A. Langrehr, Vice President of Abercrombie Drilling, Inc., does heréby state
that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the ZANDER #1,

150" N of C NW/4 NW/4, Section 10-38-29W, Decatur County, Kansas.

ABE

By

RE DRILLING, INC.
s X0 g wg [ S LR |

erry A./Langrehr C§77
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for the aforesaid county

and state as of this 25th day of April, 1972.

My Commission Expires:

February 10, 1975

ey Do

Beverly %ﬁﬁd, Notary Public



.S)[ala o/ .j(czndud | 5»0 Wﬂ a@ 933»@0”0 CD‘

,ﬁafen ﬁarporalian Gaﬁmiéaion

CONSERVATION DIVISION
(O, Gas and Water)
P, ©. 8ox 17027 3838 5. Meridlan
WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

April 25, 1972

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Lease éﬁnd@t
Description APP C NW NW 10-3-29W
\ , County . Decatur |
, Total Depth 880

3
Plugging Contractor Co. Tools

Abercrombie Drilling, Inec.
801 Union Center
Wichite, Kansas 67202
Gent lemen:
This is your authority to plug the above subject well in
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State
Corporation Commission,

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date,

Yours very truly,

(). JJLMC&’M@/

ij/Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr., W. L, Nichols Box 157 Morland, Kansas
is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above
named well,




