STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 Wichita, Kansas 67217

Rev. 3-15-72 FORM CP-1

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Wichita One Copy			
15-039-20233-00-00 Wichita, Kansas			
Lease Owner Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.			
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202			
Lease (Farm Name) ZANDER Well No. 1			
Well Location 150' N of C NW/4 NW/4 Sec. 10 Twp. 3S Rge. (E) 29 (W)			
County Decatur Total Depth 3880' Field Name			
Oil Well Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A X			
Well Log filed with application as required Yes			
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin 7:00 p.m. 4-21-72			
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations;			
Norman Cook Address Great Bend, Kansas 67530			
Plugging Contractor Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. License No.			
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202			
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to:			
Name Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.			
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202			
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent.			

Applicant or Acting Agent
Jerry A. Langrehr, Vice President

April 25, 1972

15-039-20233-00-00

CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

OPERATOR:		Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.
CONTRACTOR:		Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.
WELL NAME:		ZANDER #1
LOCATION:		150' N of NW/4 NW/4, Sec. 10-3-29V
		Decatur County, Kansas
GEOLOGIST:	*	Jack K. Wharton
SPUD DATE:		April 15, 1972
COMPLETION DATE:		April 21, 1972
		-1
0	90	Clay
. 90	120	Sand & Gravel
120	1650	Shale
1650	1798	Sand
1798	2123	Shale
2123	2142	Anhydrite
2142	2391	Shale \
2391	2424	Anhydrite
2424	2530	Shale
2530	2800	Shale & Lime
2800	3130	Lime and Shale
3130	3223	Lime
3223	3365	Lime and Shale
3365	3880	Lime
	3880	Rotary Total Depth

Drilled 239' of 12½" surface hole and set 8-5/8" csg. at 237' K.B. cemented w/150 sx. Sunset cement. Cement circulated. Plug was down at 2:00 p.m. 4-15-72. Dry and Abandoned

SAMPLE TOP	<u>S</u>	ELEVATION
B/Anhydrite 2 Heebner 3 Toronto 3 Lansing 3	391 (+ 278) 424 (+ 245) 642 (- 973) 671 (-1002) 681 (-1012) 880 (-1211)	2669 K.B. 2667 D.F. 2661 G.L. APR 26 1972 Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS)	4-26-72

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

Jerry A. Langrehr, Vice President of Abercrombie Drilling, Inc., does hereby state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the ZANDER #1, 150' N of C NW/4 NW/4, Section 10-3S-29W, Decatur County, Kansas.

ABERCROMBJE DRILLING, INC.

Jerry A. Langrehr Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for the aforesaid county and state as of this 25th day of April, 1972.

Beverly Mann, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

February 10, 1975



15-039-20233-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
P. O. Box 17027 3830 S. Meridian
WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

April 25, 1972

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No. Lease Description County Total Depth

1 Zender

APP C NW NW 10-3-29W

Decatur 3880

Plugging Contractor

Co. Tools

Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. 801 Union Center Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. W. L. Nichols Box 157 Morland, Kansas is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.